
 

ROUTE 40  TEMPORARY  TIMETABLE  - 17 APRIL TO 2 JUNE 2023 

Hamworthy to St Edward’s/St Mary’s Schools via Upton and Creekmoor 

Due to the closure of Egmont Road Turlin Moor until 2 June 2023, Route 40 will pick up and 

drop off at Turlin Moor shops. Egmont road bus stops will not be able to be served. Please 

see amended temporary timetable below. 

 

Morning Time Afternoon Time 

Blandford Road (Potter’s Arms) 07.36 Dale Valley Road (for St Edward’s 
School) 

15.28 
 

Blandford Road (Ashmore Avenue) 07.37 Pound Lane (Bus bay near footpath to 
St Mary’s School) 

15.35 

Blandford Road (Coles Avenue/Co-
op) 

07.38 Creekmoor Lane (Northmead Ave) 15.43 

Coles Avenue (Lakeside) 07.40 Beechbank Avenue 15.46 

Lake Road (Hamilton Road) 07.41 Longmeadow Lane 15.48 

Blandford Road (Dawkins Road) 07.42 Woodpecker Drive 15.50 

Turlin Road (Fitzworth Avenue) 07.44 Northmead Drive 15.52 

Turlin Road (Shops) Arrival 07.46 Blandford Road (Upton Cross Roads 15.57 

Turlin Road ( Shops) Departure 07.49 Blandford Road (Sandy Lane) 15.58 

Blandford Road (Sandy Lane) 07.54 Turlin Road (Fitzworth Avenue) 16.01 

Blandford Road (Upton Cross Roads) 07.56 Turlin Road (Shops) Arrival 16.03 

Creekmoor Lane (Northmead Ave) 08.02 Turlin Road  ( Shops) Departure 16.05 

Beechbank Avenue 08.05 Blandford Road (Dawkins Road) 16.07 

Longmeadow Lane 08.07 Lake Road (Hamilton Road) 16.09 

Woodpecker Drive 08.09 Coles Avenue (Lakeside) 16.10 

Northmead Drive 08.11 Blandford Road (Coles Avenue/Co-
op) 

16.12 

Dale Valley Road (for St Edward’s 
School) 

08.19 Blandford Road (Ashmore Avenue) 16.13 

Pound Lane (Bus bay near footpath 
to St. Mary’s School) 

08.25 Blandford Road (Potter’s Arms) 16.14 

 


